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Fonnal Complaint Form

Against

45220

I180 East Broad Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793

1 am filing this fonnal complaint based on All My Sons’ unwillingness to credit me for excessive 
moving hours, an unfinished job, and most of all their business practices that are inconsistent with 
FMCSA Regulation and Ohio Administrative Code 4901:2-19-08D, which states that “all moving 
companies must provide an estimate that includes the total estimated cost for the shipment.” All My 
Sons failed to provide me with a total estimate for the shipment conducted on 1^/27/2021, which 1

fublic_UtilitiGs Cornmission of Ohio 
* Attn: Docketing

180 E. Broad St. 
Columbus, OH 43215

This complaint is against All My Sons Moving & Storage (3010 Harris Ave, Cincinnati, OH 45212). I 
was a customer of All My Sons on 05/27/2021, when they were supposed to move ray household goods 
from my old residence at 3048 Taylor Ave., Cincinnati, OH 45220 into a storage unit located at 4725 
Madison Rd, Cincinnati, OH 45227.

All My Sons Moving & Storage 
Utility Company Name

Public Utilities 
Commission

7911 William Grove 
-Customer Address

OH
State Zip

8098019 
Account Number

Updated September 5, 2021 
(614) 466'3016 

www.PUC0.ohlo.gov

Mei-Ling Liber______ ._____
- Customer Name (Ptease Print) - ■

Please describe your complaint. (Attach additional sheets if necessary)

Attachment 1 - Household Goods Bill of Lading/ Freight Bill and Estimate for Services 
Attachment 2 - Email from Leona Maroney 08_03_2021
Attachment 3 - Federal Motor Gamier Safety Administration (FMCSA) Estimating Charges (Subpart 
D). Accessed from: https://www.frncsa.dot.gov/protect-yQur-move/how-
to/subpaftD#How%20must%20niv%20movEr%20estii'nate%20charges%20under%20thc%2Qregulations
Attachment 4 - Rule 4901 2-19-08 - Ohio Administrative Code Ohio Laws. Accessed from: 
https://codes.Qhio.gOv/ohio-administrative-code/rule-4901:2-l9--Q8
Attachment 5 - FMCSA Rights-and-Responsibilities-2013
Attachment 6 - Acknowledgment of Move Completion, Delivery Receipt & Itemize of Charges 
Attachment 7 - Pictures of Remaining Boxes, 05_27_2021
Attachment 8 - BBB Complaint All My Sons

3048 Taylor Ave _______
Customer Service Address (if different from above)

Cincinnati .
City

San i^tonio 
City

p Nov, 3. 202 1 2:47PM

TX 78254 
State Zip



P. 5No. 5412Nov. 3. 202 1 2:47PM
I

QO7n?Rfin

k

will explain in detail in paragraph 5. Furthermore, the initial estimates provided on 04/24/2021 and 
05/27/2021 were not reasonable - they were not within 110% of the actual moving expenses on 
moving day. FMCSA Regulation requires that for non-binding estimates that “every collect-on- 
delivery shipper must have available 110 percent of the estimate at the time of delivery/’

On 05/27/2021 (the day of the move), the movers arrived at 10:15 AM and did an initial walk through of 
the house and household goods. The lead mover (Chris) said I needed to sign some legal paperwork 
before they were able to begin the work. He had some difficulties getting the tablet to get on the screens 
that he wanted me to sign, so he had to call the office. These difficulties went on until approximately 
10:45 AM. When I was finally able to sign the paperwork (sec Attachment 1), I saw that there was a 
minimum estimated charge of $601.44. This estimate was lower than the original estimate given to me 
by Tiay Goodwin, therefore I did not raise concern. From my previous experience with moving, I 
believed that the entire move would take approximately 4-4.5 hours, or if you calculate the hourly rate:

180 East Broad Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793

Public Utilities
Commissfon—

Updated September 5.2021 
(614) 466-3016 

www.PUCO.ohio.gov

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
Attn: Docketing

1 BO E. Broad St 
Columbus, OH 43215

On 04/24/2021,1 spoke to Mr. Tray Goodwin from All My Sons Moving & Storage and requested a 
quote for my move on 05/27/2021. He stated that local moves are charged by the hour and asked me 
about the size of my residence. I told him that I had a two-bedroom, two-story house with a basement. 
He said ±at if I wanted to expedite the moving process, I could pack all my belongings in advance into 
boxes so that on moving day they would only need to place the furniture and boxes on the truck. 1 
asked him if the company would send a representative to survey the amount of household 
materials I had prior to the move to provide an estimate for the number of hours and total cost 
(since I have had professional movers do tbs for me when I was in the Air Force). He declined, saying 
that that was not necessary for a local move. I then asked him to provide a quote. He stated that he 
could provide three movers @ $179 per hour (2 hourTninimum), $179 for one hour of travel time, 14% 
fuel surcharge, and $i 22.50 for packing and materials which he mentioned to me was subject to change 
based on usage. He verbally estimated that the entire job would cost $814 but could change on moving 
day. I then asked Mr. Goodwin if he had any militaiy discounts for the move. He replied, saying that 
yes, he could provide me with a $50 discount. All I needed to do was provide a $100 deposit upfront 
prior to the move, which I gave to him over the phone by credit card, bringing my new total to $814- 
$100-$50 = $664. At the time, I was aware that his verbal estimate was lower than what was to be 
expected, however, I anticipated that his estimate was reasonable and would be accurate (within a $200 
difference) at the time of the move. Prior to this local move, I moved several times as a member of the 
USAF and have had moving companies pack and wrap all my boxes and furniture prior to moving into 
long-term storage. In my experience, it takes an entire day (8 hours) for them to pack my belongings 
and another half a day (4 hours) to load and offload my furniture and boxes on the truck. Because I 
packed all my belongings into boxes and used my own materials for this move, I thought it was 
reasonable to estimate that the move would take no more than 4-4.5 hours total. All My Sons just 
needed to wrap some of my most vulnerable pieces of furniture, load the furniture and closed boxes onto 
the truck and unload them into a ground level storage unit, without any unpacking or assembly of 
furniture required.
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Public Utilities 
Commissroir-

This is higher than 110% of the estimate that Mr. Tray Goodwin provided to me on 04/24/2021, 
however, I was prepared to pay this amount as a worst-case scenario.

After signing the non-binding estimate, the movers started loading boxes and furniture onto the truck. 
To assist them with the process and help the move go faster, I also loaded boxes and some furniture onto 
the truck. Some disassembly of furniture such as my queen bed, my guest bed, and dining table were 
required, but besides these three items there was no disassembly of any other furniture. I disassembled 
the large screen TV in the living room with a neighbor and packed the item into a box myself because 
according to Chris, there were “liability issues with movers moving a TV,” During the move, the 
movers would occasionally take smoke and vape breaks. I did not count the total number of times they

180 East Broad Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
Attn: Docketing 

190 E. Broad St. 
Columbus. OH 43215

Updated September 5, 2021 
(614)466-3016 

ww*v. PUCO .oh1o.gov

Since AH Mv Sons did not provide me with an accurate, reasonable estimate of the total charges as 
required by both FMCSA regulation subpart P and Ohio Rule 4901:2-19-080.1 argue that I 
should not be held liable for more than 110% of the non-binding, minimum estimated charges, or 
(1.10 s $601.44 ^$661.581.

4.5 hours x $179 per hour = $805.50 
$179 travel time = $179.00 

0.14 fuel surcharge x $984,50 = $137.83 
Credit for deposit = -$100
Military discount =_______^$^
Totals $972.33

Per Attachment 2 (email from Leona Maroney, UCC dated 08/03/2021), All My Sons claims that they 
provided me with an hourly rate and fees that were dependent on die total time elapsed for the move, 
This therefore implies that J agreed to all charges incurred on 05/27/2021, because I agreed to the rates 
prior to the start of the move. This is inconsistent with the FMGSA’s Regulations for estimating 
charges in subpart D (Attachment 3): “Your mover’s "rate quote'l is not an estimate. You:,and your 
mover must sign the estimate of charges/Your mover must provide you with a dated copy of the 
estimate of charges at the time you sign the estimate.’- j was never provided with a total estimate of 
fhp rharges frnm All IVfy Snns. nnly a minimum estimated charge of $601.44 (Reference 
Attachment 1, Item #1). Not providing me with a total estimate of the charges is also in violation of 
Ohio Administrative Code Rule 4901:2-19.-080 (Attachment 4): “All estimates shall include the 
following: (14) The total estimated cost for the shipment.” FMCA regulations also states that for non­
binding estimates, “You must be prepared to pay ten percent more than the estimated amount at 
the time of delivery. Every collect-on-dclivery shipper must have available 110 percent of the 
estimate at the time of delivery. If you order additional services from your mover after your goods are 
in transit, the mover will collect the charges for those additional services when your shipment is 
delivered.” From FMCA’s “Rights and Responsibilities” (Attachment 5, pages 5-6): “A non-binding 
estimate is not a guarantee of your final costs, hut it should be reasonably accurate... Under a non­
binding estimate, the mover cannot require you to pay more than 110 percent of the original estimate at 
the time of delivery ”
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180 East Broad Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793

After loading all the boxes and furniture onto the truck, the time was approximately 1:00 PM. Chris 
asked me if it was ok for them to stop briefly at a gas station to get some sandwiches, to which 1 replied 
yes.' I arrived at my storage facility(iStorage) at 4725 Madison Rd, Cincinnati, OH 45227 without an 
interruption in ray travel (I was anxious to increase the pace of the move) at around 1:15 PM. The 
storage unit is located 7.6 miles from my previous residence. Knowing that a moving truck moves 
much slower than my car, I waited for about 20 minutes before calling Chris. He stated that they were 
almost at the facility, and that they had stopped at the gas station. I finally saw the truck pull into the 
storage facility lot around 1:47 PM.

These charges are more than TWICE the initial estimate given to me by Tray Goodwin on 04/24/2021 
and 45% higher than my own calculation for 4.5 hours of labor. They estimated a finish time of 4:30
PM. I asked Chris if I could call Tray Goodwin and speak to him on the phone about the labor time and 
the charges. It was then that I complained about the late start due to the tablet issues, the smoking, and 
the lunch break (which I assumed was more than 15 minutes). I asked him to revise the total number of 
labor hours to adjust for events that were frankly not my responsibility to pay for. He counter argued 
that 1 had agreed to the terms in the bill of lading contract/estimate prior to the start of the move and that 
he only builds his invoice on the start and finish times of the movers, I argued again that the total time 
should be adjusted to account for the time that was spent moving and driving directly to the storage 
facility. We could not come to a resolution, and I was told that in order for ^e movers to offload the 
household goods into the storage unit, I must complete payment in full by cash or by credit card. By 
this time, I noticed that 15-20 minutes had elapsed, and All My Sons would be billing me for this time 
spent arguing with the office. I then, angrily, paid the charges with my credit card, thinking that I could 
later recoup some money after my furniture had been offloaded and the movers were gone.

It is All My Sons policy to collect payment via cash or credit card prior to offloading the household 
goods (Attachment 1, page 4, Item #4). When Chris first showed me the initial invoice. I became very 
shocked and angry. Themvoice contained the following charges (Attachment 6):

smoked, but it was more than 2 times for one mover and at least once for Chris. I did not say anything 
at the time because I thought it would cause further delays in the moving process.

After the phone conversation with Tray (the conversation took place on Chris’s cell phone, so I do not 
have a record of it), I instructed the movers to move everything on the truck into the parking lot of the 
storage facility and then place only the larger pieces of furniture into the storage unit. This was 
designed to save me from paying for additional time beyond 4:30 PM. I would later have a friend come 
help me move the remaining boxes into the storage facility. While they were unloading the furniture

Public Utiirties Commission of Ohio 
Ahn: Docketing

180 E. Broad St. 
Columbus, OH 43215

Public Utilities
Coirtmissron—

updated September 5,2021 
(614) 466-3016 

www.PUCO-Ohio, gov

5,75 labor hour X S179 = 51,029.25 
Travel time charge = $179
Fuel charge = $169.16
Packing materials (for mattresses) = $30 
Total =$1,407.41
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I180 East Broad Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793

After they left, I had to move the rest of the boxes (^proxiinately 40) into my storage unit with my 
friend (Attachment 7).

On 07/29/2021,1 received a response from the Better Business Bureau that they had received a response 
from All My Sons regarding my complaint (Attachment 8). I received the credit for $179 back to my 
credit card on the same day I received the response from the BBB (07/29/2021). Final 
correspondence between me and BBB was on 08/03/2021.

I did not know that Robert had left a voicemail (I was out of the country from 08/06/2021 to 08/25/2021 
without access to my voicemail service). I called him back on 08/30/2021 to discuss the response from 
AU My Sons. He iiftbnned me that they were unwilling to credit anything beyond $30 for the mattress 
covers and that the $179 was issued out of a goodwill gesture, rather than an adjustment to the total 
number of hours for the move. Therefore, I could not receive credit for my request regarding the fuel 
surcharges. Robert then informed me that I could file a formal complaint against AU My Sons if I 
desired to collect additional refunds for moving expenses.

On 08/18/2021,1 received an email from Robert Rumsey at FUCO stating that they were conducting an 
investigation on All My Sons and that he would reach back out to me when the investigation was 
complete. We sent a few emails back and forth about status updates, and then Robert left me a 
voicemail on 08/19/2021 to state that he had completed the investigation and that the company would be 
issuing me a check for a refund of $30 for the mattress covers.

Public Utilities 
Commission

and boxes off the truck, Chris approached me and said, “If you help us out, you know what I mean, I can 
let you keep the blankets,” He was implying that I should give them a tip for their services. I replied, 
saying, “It’s best if you keep the materials.” He then dedicated the rest of the time to folding the 
blankets while the other 2 movers moved the heavy pieces of furniture into my storage unit until they 
finished at 4:15 PM. The total time for the move was then adjusted to 5.75 hours as shown in

.... Attachmeht 6.

Updated September 5. 2021 
(614) 466-3016 

wwv/.PUCO.ohio.gov

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
Attn; Docketing

180 E. Broad St. 
Columbus, OH 43215

On 07/16/2021,1 filed a complaint against All My Sons with the Ohio PUCO.

On 07/19/2021,1 filed a complaint against All My Sons with the Better Business Bureau oh 07/29/2021 
(Attachment 8),

On 07/26/2021, i callM tray Goodwin (the Ops manager at All My Sons) W issued my , complaint 
against the charges .and/the length oftime for the move. I once again complained about the late start 
because of the tablet, the lunch break, and the smoking. He deni0 that one of the movers smoked, 
which angered me. I asked him, “Are you saying that Fm a liar?” He responded angrily by saying that 
1 should’ve contacted him sooner. I replied, stating that 1 had attempted to resolve this with him on 
moving day but had not gotten any adjustment to the billing. In a rude tone, he stated that he would give 
me a billing adjustment of $ 179 and it would be reflected on my credit card statement in the next few 
business days. He then promptly hung up on me.
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■Il from AILMV Snns Moving & Storage 
to provide me a reasonable, accurate

FM:

Total; $l,098.41-$661.58 = $436.83

Signature

i

z.

Public Utilities
Commission—

180 East; Broad Street 
Columbus, Ohio 41215*3793

Thank you for taking my complaint seriously and thoroughly reading this letter. If you have any 
questions or comments about this letter or any of the attachments, I may be reached at 
nieihngliber@gmail.com or at the phone number provided below. Thank you.

BOL estimate provided on moving day: $601.44

Updated September 5,2021 
(614) 466*3016 

WWW. PUCO. Ohio, gov

Public Utilhles Commission of Ohio 
Attn; Docketing

180 E. Broad St. 
Columbus, OH 43215

Actual moving charges: $1,407.41 
Credit for deposit: -$100 
Credit for BBB complaint; -St 79 
Credit for mattress covers: -$30 

$1,098.41

(850) 459-1779________
Customer Telephone Number

I am therefore now sceking.$dA^^^J£hmd£(^^J3um£di^axi' " 
rorexcessivemovm^ouisTMi unfinished job, and for failingto provide 
estimate prior to ray shipment date. The amount was calculated by this process:
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"The Best Moving Experience...Period"

Meilingllbef@Gmall.conn

513.57d.9600

. 866-941-1849

COUNTERPARTS; ELECTRONIC SIGNATURES

SIGNATURE

PATE: 0&27/2021

Forms Of Payments Accepted

{Payment Modes;

Jusl A Few Things To Go Over. .Copies Of All PsperworK Will Be Emailed.To You Via The Email Address Bfi[QW(PieaseConfinn},ShouldAny Questions Arise 
While Your Move Is In Progress, Call Us At Any Time. We Are Always Here To Help. ViMte These Numbers Down. And We Look Forward To Giving You

Thank You For Moving With All My Sons Moving & Storage Of Cincinnati, LLC. 
Your Friend In The Moving Business

Cash, Credit Cards, Debit Cards 
No Checks Acceptedl 

Payment Is Required Before Unload

Your Email For Paperwork:

Operetiona/DtfipatCh Contact:

Customer Care Contact:

This Bill of Lading and Die Delivery Receipt and Itemization of Charges to be executed upon receipt of the household goods which are fhe subject of such 
Bill of Lading may be executed in counterparts and delivered by facsimile or PDF (or other' electronic Iransmission), each of which shall be legal and binding 
upon lhe parties executing each of such documents, and ail of which counterparts shall constitute one and the same Instrument and shall have the same 
force and effect as if a paper original of each of such documents had been delivered and had been signed using a handwritten signature. If such documents 
have been executed by electronic signature, the parties executing such documents are consenting that a signature by fax. email or other electronic means 
shall constitute an Electronic Signature to an Electronic Record under the Uniform Electronic Transactions Act, to the extent applicable, or under other 
applicable law with respect to the transaction provided for In such documenta.

^Sorts’;

HOUSE[J5J^GOODSBlL^g£j^yi[yg^£ggGH^IL^NDESTJMArEFORSE^ICES
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Wl My Sons i

All My Sons Moving & Storage Of Cincinnati, LLC.

* For Your Protection We Do Not Transport The Following Items: "*

Date: Q6t27l2O2^

SIGNATURE

DATE: 05/27/2021

3010 Harris A«e Norwood, OH 45212

j PUCO No. 00139751-H Truck No: CIN134DDT0: 912409 MCtf: 395551

Customer Name ; Mei-Ling Liber

Customer Care; 866-941-1649 Delivery Dale 05/27/2021Pickup Dale 5/Z7/2021

Tq: 4721 Madison Rd,CINCINNATI,OH,45227

Initial MLStart Time: 10:00AM

Travel Time: Initial ML1 HR

MLCrew Size : Initial3

Initial MLNo Of Trucks: 1

Truck Number: * CIN 134'

Christopher Curry"Driver Name:

I

HOUSEHOLD GOODS BILL OF LADING/ FREIGHT BILL AND ESTIMATE FOR SERVICES 
#29065

Office: 513-579.9600

“Shipper Agrees To Traiisport Any Arid All Iterris Listed Above. "Wover Will Not Be Responsible For Loss Or 
Damage To The Above

Cash

From: 3048 Taylor Ave .CINCINNATI.OH,45220
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Labor: $170.00 Per Hr

Travel; $179.00 Per Hr

Packing Materials; Based On Usage»\
i4%OfT(rtalFuel Surcharge :

Other Servlcee : $00.00

SHIPPER SIGNATURE

DATE: 05/27/2021

CARRIER SIGNATURE

date : 0SI27f202A

I Understand And Agree To The Terms And Rates Described Above

Name No. Of Hems Price Per Items

Dish Pack 1 18.00

4.S Carton 1 4.50

Mirror Carton 4 Piece 4 12.00
Shrink Wrap 1 35 00

Tape 6 4.50

Wardrobe 1 18.2S
Mattress Bag 1 15. OD

TRUCKS; 1
MEN 3

HOURLY LABOR RATE; 178.00

HOURLY TRAVEL RATE: 179.00

OVERTIME (AFTER 6 HOURS) RATE: 268.50

IMPORTANT NOTICE

household goods bill of lading/ freight bill and estimate for services 
#29085

HOUSEHOLD GOODS BILL OF LADING/ FREIGHT BILL AND ESTIMATE FOR SERVICES 

#29085
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(READ BEFORE START OF ANY SSIVICE)

J

Thic i« nflfTP d n*f Q

ML I Shipper Initiale
(T| STANDARD TRIP; ONE HOUR ROUND TRAVEL MINIMUM WILL BE CHARGED FOR ALL MOVES ORIGINATING WITHIN 0-26 MILES OP ALL MY SONS 
WAREHOUSE.
ROUND TRIP TRAVEL: WILL BE CHARGED FOR ANY MOVE EXCEEDING 25 MILES ONE WAY AND IS CALCULATED BY MULTIPLYING THE APPLICABLE 
HOURLY RATE TIMES THE ACTUAL MILEAGE TRAVELED DIVIDED BY 50, (E.G. 150 MILES TRAVELED/50 = 3 TRAVEL HOURS X $199 (2 MEN RATE) = 
ROUND TRIP TRAVEL CHARGE OF $597,00).

ML I Shipper Initials
(2)THI9 IS A CONTRACT FOR M OVING SERVICES: AND IS SUBJECT TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THIS ELECTRONIC DOCUM ENT ANO 
ANY addendum (S).EXCEPT TO THE EXTENT INCONSISTENT HEREIN. THIS DOCUMENT AND ANY ADDENDUMS ARE ALSO SUBJECT TO THE TERMS 
AND PROVISIONS OF CARRIER'S FILED TARIFF.

ML / Shipper Initials
(5) HOURLY RATES; PLEASE NOTE THE HOURLY RATE STATED ON YOUR CONTRACT.ABOVE. THIS HOURLY LABOR RATE STARTS WHEN MOVERS 
ARRIVE AT YOUR STARTING LOCATION AND ENDS WHEN THEY FINISH AT THE DESTINATION (INCLUDING DRIVE TIME BETWEEN ANY DROP OFFS OR 
EXTRA PICKUPS). IF YOU WERE GIVEN A QUOTE OVER THE PHONE, IT WAS FOR AN HOURLY CHARGE. ALL PARTIES AGREE THE FINAL PRICE WILL 
BE ADJUSTED BASED ON ACTUALTIME USED.

ML f Shipper Initials
(6) OVERTIME CHARGES; PLEASE NOTE OVERTIME RATES STATED ON YOUR CONTRACT ABOVE CAN BE ASSESSED ON ANY SHIPPER 
REQUESTED SERVICE BEYOND REGULAR HOURS PER CARRIERS FILED TARIFF. DELIVERY WILL BE TENDERED DURING REGUALR HOURS OF 
SERVICE UNLESS AGREED OTHERWISE BY CARRIER AND SHIPPER.

ML Z Shipper Initials
(8) ITEMS LEFT BEHIND: ALL MY SONS MOVING & STORAGE CANNOT BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR ITEMS LEFT AT RESIDENCE AFTER LOADING. IT 
IS YOUR RESPONSIBILITY TO MAKE SURE NOTHING IS LEFT BEHIND. PLEASE MAKE SURE YOU CHECK CLOSETS, CABINETS, DRAWERS, ATTICS. 
NEIGHBOR'S RESIDENCE, BASEMENT, AND OUTSIDE AREAS PRIOR TO DEPARTURE RETURNING TO ORIGIN FOR ADDITIONAL ITEMS COULD RESULT 
IN ADDITIONAL CHARGES.

THIS PROPOSAL IS FOR EST1M ATED USTED ITEMS AND SERVICE6 ONLY.ESTIMATE INFORMATION: YOUR ESTIMATE TYPE IS DEFINED BELOW IN
(1) "ESTIMATE TYPE".
YOU AGREE TO PAY THAT FULL AMOUNT AS DEFINED. BY SIGNING I CONFIRM & ACCEPT.
ALL RATOS ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH OUR PUBUSHED TARIFF FILLED WITH THE OHIO PUBUC UTILTTIES CQMMlSiON.

ML I Shipper Initials
(4) ELECTRONIC COPIES; ALL DOCUMENTATION WILL BE SENT TO CUSTOMER UPON START ANO COMPLETION OP THE MOVE VIA THE EMAIL 
CUSTOMER PROVIDED ON PAGE 1. OF THIS DOCUMENT. DOCUMENTATION MEMORIZING MOVE WIU 6E HELD CENTRALLY ANO SECURELY. ALL 
DOCUMENTATION RECORDED CAN BE PRINTED BY ANY PARTY AND PRODUCED BY CARRIER OR SHIPPER ON DEMAND, TRANSFERING A 
COMPLY ACCURATE COPY OF DOCUMENT AND SIGNATURES FROM ACTUAL MOVE DATE.

ML/Shipper Initials
(1) (A)TH1$ CONTRACT IS SUBJECT TO A J(,.NON-B1NDING ESTIMATE. CHARGES WILL
BE BASED ON ACTUAL HOURLY LABOR, TRAVEL, MATERIALS AND ORSERVICESPERFORMEDTTHISPROPOSALISCOMPLBTE WITHOUT THE 
NUMBER OF HOURS NECESSARY TO PERFORM THE TRANSPORTATION AND RELATED SERVICES AS ITS BASED ON AN HOURLY RATE. 
ADDITIONAL ITEMS AND SERVICES REQUESTED WILL RESULT IN ADDITIONAL COSTS AND AN ADDENDUM FOR ADDITIONAL SERVICES 
REQUESTED OR REVISED ESTIMATE.

ML / Shipper Initials
(3) PAYMENT: SHIPPER IS REQUIRED TO PAY FOR ALL CHARGES PWOR TO UNLOADING IN CASH OR BY CREDIT OR DEBIT (CARRIERS 
accepted FORMS OF PAYMENT!, EXCEPT AS MAY BE OTHERYiflSE AGREED IN WRITING BETWEEN CARRIER AND SHIPPER, ALL CHARGES MUST 
BE PAID IN FULL BY ACCEPTED FORM OF PAYMENT OR.CARRIER WILL NOT DELIVER OR RELINQUISH POSSESSION OF PROPERTY. WE RESERVE 
THE RIGHT TO STORE YOUR ITEMS IN A STORAGE FACILITY OF OUR CHOICE UNTjl ALL CHARGES, INCLUDING STORAGE AND ADDITIONAL' 
WAREHOUSE LABOR CHARGES. ARE PAID IN FULL IN ADVANCE. NON-BINDING ESTIMATES EXCEEDING ESTIMATE SY MORE THAN 10% CAN BE 

: RELEASED WITH PAYMENT OF. 110% OF ESTMATE (BALANCE DUE POST UNLOAD. MAX TERM TO PAY OUTSTANDING BALANCE IN NO WAY WILL 
^CEED M DAYS),

I pAV ift < 44
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jLI DQ NOT HAVE ANY HIGH VALUE ITEMS TO DECLARE.

J

ML/Shipper Initials

I DO HAVE HIGH VALUE ITEMS THAT REQUIRE AN INVEhTTORY.. 
IS

ML/Shipper Initials
(14) LABOR ONLY & 3RD PART* STORAGE: IN THE EVENT CARRIER LOADS OR DELIVERS YOUR GOODS INTO ANY 3RD PARTY. STORAGE UNIT, 
MOBILE TYPE STORAGE CONTAINER OR ANY FOREIGN VEHILCLE OR RENTAL TRUCK (NOT UNDER ALL MY SONS FULL CONTROL), THE CARRIER'S 
LIABILITY WILL END AS SOON AS THE GOODS ARE LOADED OR DELIVERED INTO THAT 3RD PARTY, PUBLIC SPACE OR VEHICLE, ANY DAMAGES 
CAUSED BY CARRIER MUST BE DISCLOSED TO CARRIER BY SHIPPER ATTHAT TIME IN WRITING PRIOR TO MOVE COMPLETION AND CARRIERS 
DEPARTURE. C/»RR|ER’S LIABILITY DOES NOT INCLUDE ANY PRE-EXISTING DAMAGE THAT OCCURRED DURING FOREIGN TRANSIT OR PREVIOUS 
CARRIER'S HANDLING. IN ALL SITUATIONS CARRIER'S LIABILITY FOR ANY PIECE OF FURNITURE OR CARRIER PACKED SOX IS SIXTY CENTS (S 0.60) 
PER POUND PER ARTICLE. THE CARRIER CANNOT OFFER ADDITIONAL VALUATION COVERAGE FOR ANY OF THE SITUATIONS USTED IN THIS 
PARAGRAPH.

ML/Shipper Initials
(13) PACKING BY OWNER “FOR YOUR PROTECTION": ALL MY SONS MOVING & STORAGE REQUIRES ALL GLASS. LAMPS, ANYTHING FRAGILE OR 
BREAKABLE. ETC. TO BE PROPERLY PACKED IN A CONTAINER AND CONTENTS NOTED/MARKED PRIOR TO BEING LOADED. THIS ASSURES SAFE 
HANDLEING. ALL MY SONS CAN PROVIDE PACKING SERVICE FOR ANY ITEMS REQUIRED AT AN ADDITIONAL COST OF LABOR & MATERIALS. WE 
CANNOT BE LIABLE FOR DAMGES RESULTING FROM IMPROPER PACKING. THIS IS REQUIRED PRIOR TO LOADING.

ML / Shipper Initials
(9) HIGH VALUE ITEMS: (EXCEEDS $100 PER LB. OR $2,000 PER ITEM): CARRIER REQUIRES SHIPPER TO TRANSPORT ALL BANK BILLS, COIN OR 
CURRENCY, DEEDS. NOTES, DRAFTS, OR VALUABLE PAPERS OF ANY KIND. JEWELRY. POSTAGE REVENUE STAMPS, STAMP COLLECTIONS. 
PRECIOUS STONES OR ARTICLES OF PARTICULAR INHERENT OR EXTRAORDINARY VALUE. THEREFORE, IN ORDER FOR THE MOVER TO ASSUME 
ANY RESPONSIBILITY, THESE |TEM$ MUST BE RENDERED. IDENTIFIED TO OPERATIONS PRIOR TO LOADING AND HIGH VALUE INVENTORY FORM 
MUST BE COMPLETED BY SHIPPER PRIOR TO MOVE. NOTE; CARRIERS MAXIMUM LIABILITY WILL NOT EXCEED SHIPPER PREVIQSULY SELECTED 
DECLARATION OF VALUE.

ML I Shipper Initials
(10) NON-TRANSPORT ITEMS: ALL MY SONS MOVING & STORAGE CANNOT TRANSPORT ANY ALCOHOULIQUOR, FIREARMS, AMMUNITION. 
ANYTHING FLAMMABLE AND/OR COMBUSTIBLE, OR ANYTHING ELSE LISTED ON PAGE 2 IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE LAWS AND TO 
PREVENT DAMAGE TO ALL PROPERTY. FAILURE TO MAKE CARRIER AWARE THAT THESE ITMES ARE INCULDED IN SAID SHIPMENT CAN RESULT IN 
THE DENIAL OF A CLAIM. CARRIER CAN'T GUARANTEE TRAN^ORT OF LIVE PLANTS WILL NOT RESULT IN DAMAGE TO PLANT.

ML/ Shipper initials
(1.1) GOODS OR PROPERTY DAMAGE: ANY HOUSEHOLD GOODS DAMAGE OR PROPERTY DAMAGE THAT SHIPPER IS AWARE OF AT ORIGIN, 
DESTINATION OR ADDITIONAL STOPS CAUSED BY CARRIER. MUST BE NOTED ON FINAL AKNOWLEDGEMENT PRIOR TO SIGNING FINAL DELIVERY 
RECEIPT (UNDER CUSTOMER NOTES). OR CLAIM COULD BE DENIED

ML/Shipper initials
(12) APPLIANCES, ELECTRONICS & FIXTURES; ALL MY SONS MOVING & STORAGE OF CINCINNATI, LLC. ADVISES YOU THE SHIPPER TO 
Disconnect and reconnect any and all of your appliances, fixtures and or electronics, the carrier is not aware, nor will it 
WARRANT THE MECHANICAL OPERATING CONDITION OF THESE ITEMS. TO PROTECT YOUR BELONGINGS AND PROPERTY. WE REQUIRE YOU TO 
DISCONNECT AND RECONNECT ALL APPLIANCES & ELECTRONICS. IN THE EVENT YOU REQUEST AN ALL MY SONS EMPLOYEE TO ASSIST WITH ANY 
DISCONNECTION. CONNECTION. OR RECONNECTION. YOU HEREBY ASSUME ANY AND ALL LIABIUTY AS RELATED TO SUCH WITHOUT LIMITATIONS 
AND INCLUDING ANY ANCILLARY POTENTIAL DAMAGES. SHIPPER FURTHER RELEASES ALL MY SONS MOVING & STORAGE OF CINCINNATI. LLC. 
ANO ALL ITS PERSONNEUAFFILIATES. FROM ANY LIABILITY, CLAIMS ANO OR DAMAGES WHETHER INDIRECT, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, 
CONSEQUENTIAL, (INCLUDING LOSS OF PROFITS OR BUSINESS) AND OR PUNmVE, FORESEEABLE OR UNFORESEEABLE.
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ML / Shipper Initials

■;

DATE: 06/27/2021

CARRIER SIGNATURE

DATE: 06/27/2021

Thifl i« nA9^ fl of 0

(15) BABY CRIBS & BUNK BEDS: FOR YOUR FAMILIES SAFETY, WE CANNOT DISASSEMBLE OR ASSEMBLE THESE ITEMS. PLEASE HAVE THEM
DISASSEMBLED AND WE'D BE GLAD TO MOVE THEM FROM AND TO THE APPROPRIATE PLACE.

Option 1 Selected 
SHIPPER SIGNATURE

ML f Shipper Initials

(16) CLAIMS: PURSUANT TO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 4901;2-19-08(D)(ie)-. YOU HAVE A MINIMUM OF SIXTY DAYS FROM THE DATE 
OF THE MOVE TO FILE A CLAIM FOR ANY DAMAGED OR MISSING GOODS. THE CARRIER MUST ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF YOUR CLAIM WITHIN 
FIFTEEN DAYS AFTER RECEIVING IT AND MUST RESPOND TO YOU WITHIN THIRTY DAYS. IF YOUR COMPLAINT IS NOT RESOLVED AFTER YOU HAVE 
CALLED THE CARRIER. YOU MAY CONTACT THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO FOR ASSISTANCE AT 1-6OO-6S6-7820 (TOLL FREE) 
hearing OR SPEECH IMPAIRED CUSTOMERS MAY CONTACT THE PUCO VIA 7-1-1 (OHIO RELAY SERVICE) OR WWW PUCQ.QHIO GOV, PURSUANT 
TO THE TERMS AND CONDmONS; AS A CONDITION PRECEDENT TO RECOVERY. A CLAIM FOR ANY LOSS OR DAMAGE. INJURY OR DELAY, MUST BE 
FILED IN WRITING WITH CARRIER W)TH-IN SIXTY (60) DAYS AFTER A REASONABLE TIME FOR DELIVERY HAS LAPSED. THE CARRIER MUST 
acknowledge RECEIPT OF YOUR CLAIM WITHIN FIFTEEN DAYS AFTER RECEIVING IT AND MUST RESPOND TO YOU WITHIN THIRTY DAYS, SUIT 
MUST BE INSTITUTED AGAINST CARRIER WITHIN (2) YEARS AND ONE (1) DAY FROM THE DATE WHEN NOTICE IN WRITING 1$ GIVEN SY CARRIER TO

- - THE CLAIMANT THATCARRIER HAS DISALLOWED THE CUMM OFANYPARTOR PARTS THEREOF SPECIFIED IN THE NOTICE, WHERE A CLAIM IS 
NOT FILED OR SUIT IS NOT INSTITUTE THEREON IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FOREGOING PROVISIONS, CARRIER SHALL NOT BE UABLE AND SUCH 
A CLAIM WILL NOT BE PAID.

(17) WRITTEN INVENTORY: Initial Option You Select Below

MLOPTION 1; AT "NO ADDITION AL" TIME & COST
I. MEI-LING UBER, DO NOT REQUESTAN INVENTORY OF THE ITEMS TO BE MOVED. THIS OPTION IS AT NO ADDITIONAL COST. I ACCEPT 
RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY MISSING ITEMS NOT DOCUMENTED.PRIOR TO LOADING.

OPTION 2: AT "ADDITIONAL" TIME A COST
(Hcnj^YMOVEemi.TD.EXCEED&WWi'Ol'ficnNp^llA'rE.'UDrnOMLUieORH^aSiivit^VClieseC 10 CLOCK}

I, . DO REQUEST THE ADDDEp COST pF AN INVENTORY OF ALL ITEMS TO BE MOVED, THIS OPTION WILL RESULT IN ADDITIONAL TIME &
CHARGES, UNLESS PREVIOUSLY DEFINED AS ADDITIONAL COST IN MY BINDING ESTIMATE.
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CARRIER LIABILITY: Consumer Must Personally Sign Choice Selected.

Acceptance Of Option 1

Date ; 06/27/2021

Date : 05/27/2021

Acceptance of Declared Value & Additional Costs YOU SELECTED ABOVE .

This Contract is Subject To All The Ruin, Regulations, Rates And ChsiBw As Stated Oi The Canter^ Estimate

(B) FROM AND ACT, OMISSION OR NEGLIGENCE OF SHIPPER.

(C) FROM INSECTS. MOTH, VERMIN AND ORDINARY WEAR AND TEAR.

(E) FROM (1) HOSTILE OR WARLIKE ACTION IN TIME OF PEACE OR WAR. INCLUDING ACTON IN HINDERING. COMBATING OR DEFENDING AGAINST 
AN ACTUAL, IMPENDING OR EXPECTED ATTACK (A) BY ANY GOVERNMENT OR SOVEREIGN POWER, OR BY ANY AUTHORITY MAINTAINING OR 
USING MILITARY, NAVAL OR AIR FORCES; OR (B) BY MILITARY. NAVAL OR AIR FORCES: OR (C) BY AN AGENT OF ANY SUCH GOVERNMENT, POWER.

(A) FOR CONDITION OR FLAVOR OF PERISHABLE ARTICLES, OBJECTS OF ART, OOClMEnTS, CURRENCY, MONEY. JEVl-ELRY. WATCHES. TRaDIIvKS STAMPS. CREDfT CARDS, 
PRECIOUS STONES, BUSINESS RECORDS. COMPUTER HARD DRIVES AND COMPUTER DISKS OR ARTICLES OF EXTRAORDINARY VALUE WHICH ARE NOT SPECIFICALLY 
USTED ON ATTACHMENTS TO THE ESTIMATE, AND LOSS OR DAMAGE CAUSED BY OR RESULTING;

"Consumer must personally initial:
Additional Coats: Premium & Deductible below apply to Option 2.
Deductible of: $2501 accept this agalnet any reimbursable from Lost or Damaged goods. 
Premium; $. I accept this additional premium to be added to my move total.

(D) FROM DEFECT OR INHERENT VICE OF THE ARTICLE, INCLUDING SUSCEPTIBIUTY TO DAMAGE BECAUSE OF ATMOSPHERIC CONDITIONS SUCH 
AS TEMPERATURE AND HUMIDITY OR CHANGES THEREIN;

SECTION 1: THE CARRIER SHALL NOT BE HELD LIABLE FOR ANY CONDITIONS LISTED IN PARAGRAPHS (A) THROUGH (K) REGARDLESS OF ANY 
DECLARED VALUE STATED ON THE FACE OF THIS EST1MATE/BILL OF LADING:

OPTION 2:.: Full re placement value option. (Additional Cost);
I accept reimbursement equal to the replacement cost of lost or damaged goods, i declare a total replacement value of the shipment to be $ 

■, or a minimum of six dollars per pound times the walghi of me shipment, whichever is greater. I understand that total reimbursement for lost 
or damaged goods shall not exceed this declared value of the shipment. I understand that failure to disclose any article valued al greater than ona hundred 
dollars per pound mey limit the carders reimbursement liability to this maxirhum per arbde.
••Prernlums ■ $25.00 per $1,000,00 of Replacement Value (Example $30,000 = 30 X $25 or $750 Premium) ”

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
ATTENTION SHIPPER:

I
i

< OPTION 1: Minimal liability option. (No Additional Cost)
I agree to minimal reimbursement for lost or damaged goods. I understand end accept thet I will be reimbursed for lost or 
damaged goods at a minimal amount not exceeding sixty centa per pound per article.
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(G) FROM ACTS OF GOD.

(I) THE CARRIER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REPAIR DAMAGED GOODS AS A FIRST COURSE OF-AGTION PRIOR TO REIMBURSEMENT,

Date: 05/27/2021

I

Thh is naoR R nf Q

AUTHORITY OR FORCES; (2) ANY WEAPON OF WAR EMPLOYING ATOMIC FISSION OR RADIOACTIVE FORCE WHETHER IN TIME OF PEACE OR WAR; 
(3) INSURRECTION, REBELUON, REVOLUTION, CIVIL WAR, USURPED POWER, OR ACTION TAKEN BY GOVERNMENTAL AUTHORITY IN HINDERING, 
COMBATING. OR DEFENDING AGAINST SUCH AN OCCURRENCE, SEIZURE OR DESTRUCTION UNDER QUARANTINE OR CUSTOMS REGULATIONS, 
CONFISCATION BY ORDER OF ANY GOVERNMENT OR PUBLIC AUTHORITY OR RISKS OF CONTRABAND OR ILLEGAL TRANSPORTATION OR TRADE;

(F) FROM STRIKES. LOCKOUTS, LABOR DISTURBANCES, RIOTS. CIVIL COMMOTIONS, OR THE ACTS OF ANY PERSON OR PERSONS TAKING PART 
IN ANY SUCH OCCURRENCE OR DISORDER.

(J) THE CONSUMER WARRANTS THAT NO ITEMS OF EXTRAORDINARY VALUE ARE BEING TRANSPORTED UNLESS SPECIFICALLY LISTED. ITEMS OF 
EXTRAORDINARY VALUE ARE DEFINED AS ITEMS WITH A VALUE IN EXCESS OF ONE HUNDRED (S100.00) PER POUND.

SECTION 6: IF SHIPMENT IS REFUSED BY CONSIGNEE AT DESTINATION, OR IF SHIPPER, CONSIGNEE OR OWNER OF PROPERTY FAILS TO RECEIVE 
OR CLAIM IT WITHIN FIFTEEN (15) DAYS AFTER WRITTEN NOTICE BY UNITED STATES MAIL ADDRESSED TO SHIPPER AND CONSIGNEE AT POST 
OFFICE ADDRESSES SHOWN ON FACE HEREOF, OR IF SHIPPER FAILS OR REFUSES TO PAY LAWFULLY APPLICABLE CHARGES IN ACCORDANCE 
WITH CARRIER'S APPLICABLE TARIFF, CARRIER MAY SELL THE PROPERTY AT ITS OPTION. EITHER (A) UPON NOTICE IN THE MANNER AUTHORIZED 
BYLAW, OR (B) BY PUBLIC AUCTION TO HIGHEST BIDDER FOR CASH AT A PUBLIC SALE TO BE HELD AT A TIME AND PLACE NAMED BY CARRIER. 
THIRTY (30) DAYS' NOTICE OF WHICH SALE SHALL HAVE BEEN GIVEN IN WRITING TO SHIPPER AND CONSIGNEE, AND THERE SHALL HAVE BEEN 
PUBLISHED AT LEAST ONCE A WEEK FOR TWO SUCCESSIVE WEEKS IN A NEWSPAPER OF GENERAL CIRCULATION AT OR NEAR THE PLACE OF 
SALE, A NOTICE THEREOF CONTAINING A DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY AS DESCRIBED IN THE BILL OF LADING, AND THE NAMES OF THE 
CONSIGNOR AND CONSIGNEE. THE PROCEEDS OF ANY SALE SHALL BE APPLIED TOWARD PAYMENT OF LAWFUL CHARGES APPLICABLE TO 
SHIPMENT AND TOWARD EXPENSES OF NOTICE, ADVERTISING, AND SALE, AND OF STORING, CARING FOR AND MAINTAINING PROPERTY PRIOR 
TO SALE. AND THE BALANCE, IF ANY SHALL BE PAID TO OWNER OF PROPERTY; PROVIDED THAT ANY PERISHABLE ARTICLES CONTAINED IN SAID 
SHIPMENT MAY BE SOLOAT PUBLIC OR PRIVATE SALE WITHOUT SUCH NOTICES, IF, IN THE OPINION OF CARRIER, SUCH ACTION IS NECESSARY TO 
PREVENT deterioration OR FURTHER DETERIORATION.

(H) SHOULD THE CONSUMER WISH TO INCREASE THE AMOUNT OF REIMBURSEMENT UNDER THIS SECTION, COVERAGE MAY BE AVAILABLE ON A 
negotiated basis.

SECTION S: AS A CONDITION PRECEDENT TO RECOVERY, A CLAIM FOR ANY LOSS OR DAMAGE. INJURY OR DELAY, MUST BE FILED IN WRITING 
WITH CARRIER WITH-IN SIXTY (50) DAYS AFTER A REASONABLE TIME FOR DELIVERY HAS LAPSED. THE CARRIER MUST ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT 

• OF YOUR CLAIM WITHIN FIFTEEN DAYS AFTER RECEIVING IT AND MUST RESPOND TO YOU WITHIN THIRTY DAYS. SUIT MUST BE INSTITUTED 
AGAINST CARRIER WITHIN (2) YEARS AND ONE (1) DAY FROM THE DATE WHEN NOTICE IN WRITING IS GIVEN BY CARRIER TO THE CLAIMANT THAT 
CARRIER HAS DISALLOWED THE CLAIM OF ANY PART OR PARTS THEREOF SPECIFIED IN THE NOTICE. WHERE A CLAIM IS NOT FILED OR SUIT IS 
NOT INSTITUTE THEREON IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FOREGOING PROVISIONS, CARRIER SHALL NOT BE LIABLE AND SUCH A CLAIM WILL NOT BE 
PAID. PURSUANT TO 4901:2-19-08(D)(16) ‘YOU HAVE A MINIMUM OF SIXTY DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THE MOVE TO FILE A CLAIM FOR ANY 
DAMAGED OR MISSING GOODS. THE CARRIER MUST ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF YOUR CLAIM WITHIN FIFTEEN DAYS AFTER RECEIVING IT ANO 
MUST RESPOND TO YOU WITHIN THIRTY DAYS. IF YOUR COMPLAINT (5 NOT RESOLVED AFTER YOU HAVE CALLED THE CARRIER. YOU MAY 
CONTACT THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO FOR ASSISTANCE. AT 1-800-686-7826 (TOLL-FREE) OF FOR TTY AT 18006861570 (TOLL- 
FREE) FROM SAM TO 5PM WEEKDAYS OR AT WWW.PUCO.OHIO.GOV.

SECTION 4:> FOR ANY REASON OTHER THAN THE FAULT OF CARRIER, DELIVERY CANNOT. BE MADE AT ADDRESS SHOWN ON THE FACE HEREOF, 
OR AT ANY CHANGED ADDRESS OF WHICH CARRIER HAS BEEN NOTIFIED. CARRIER^ AT ITS OPTION. MAY CAUSE ARTICLES CONTAINED IN 
SHIPMENT TO BE STORED IN A WAREHOUSE SELECTED BY IT AT THE POINT OF DELIVERY OR AT OTHER AVAILABLE POINTS. AT-THE COST OF 
THE OWNER. AND SUBJECT TO A LIEN FOR ALL ACCRUED TARIFF AND OTHER LAWFUL CHARGES.

SECTION 2: THE CARRIER SHALL NOT BE UABLE FOB DELAY CAUSED BY HIGHWAY OBSTRUCTION. OR FAULTY OR IMPASSABLE HIGHWAYS, OR 
lack pF CAPACITY OF ANY HIGHWAY, BRIDGE OR FERRY, OR CAUSED BY BREAiOOWN OR MECHANICAL DEFECT OF VEHICLES OR EQUIPMEm, 
OR FRP'M ANY CAUSE OTHER THAN NEGLIGENCE OF THE CARRIER NOR SHALL THE CARRIER BE BOUND TO TRANSPORT BY ANY PARTICULAR 
SCHEDULE, MEANS, VEHICLE OR OTHERWISE THAN WTO REASONABLE DISPATCH. EVERY CARRIER SHALL HAVE THE RIG^ IN C/!^E OF PHYSICAL 
NECESSITY TO FORWARD SAID PROPERtY BY ANY CARRIER OR ROUTE B^TWKN THE POINT OF SHIPiyiENT AND THE POINX.OF DESTINATION.

SECtipN S; CONSUMER SHALL (A) BE LIABLE FOR AI^ AND ALL CHARGES STATED ON THE E^IMATE AND PAY THEREFORE. (B) AND INDaiNlFY 
CARRIER AGAI NST LOSS OR DAMAGE CAUSED BY INCLUSION IN THE SHIPMENT OF EXPLOSI  ̂OR DANGEROUS ARTICLES OR GOODS. ;
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'Ml My Sons;

READ ALL PAPERS AHACHED

I AcknowledgG That I Have Redd And Understand The Terms And Conditions Above.

Date: KfZ7l2Q2^

Operations/Local Dispatch Contact; 513-679-9600
S66-941-ia49Customer Care Contact:

FOR YOUR CONVENIENCE. OUR CONTACT INFO IS AVAILABLE BELOW. CALL WITH ANY QUESTIONS OR CONCERNS. MOVING 1$ OUR PASSION ANO 
WE LOOK FORWARD TO SERVING YOU,

ALL MY SONS MOVING & STORAGE OP CINCINNATI, LLC. 
3010 HARRIS AVE NORWOOD. 

OH 49212 
..... ‘'“‘ATrewnON SHIPPER*********

HOUSEHOLD GOODS BILL OF LADING/ FREIGHT BILL AND ESTIMATE FOR SERVICES 
#29085

HOUSEHOLD GOODS BILL OF LADING/ FREIGHT BILL AND ESTIMATE FOR SERVICES 
# 29085

Thank You 
We're All Set
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I
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Good afternoon,

Does the company have the call record to review?

Thank you

Mr. Ramsey,

»

Prior to answering your request on the above referenced compliant, please forward any future complaints to 
lniaron©y@a)lmysons,corn. Our Compliance department does not handle complaints.

1. Has the customer contacted the company regarding this issue? There is no record of the 
customer contacting AMS directly regarding the charges. However, she filed a complaint through 
the Better Business Bureau. If so, when? What was the resolution? The customer was credited 
one hour labor in amount of $179.00 to her credit card on file on 7/28/21.
2. What type of estimate was the customer provided? Binding, Non-binding, or guaranteed not to 
exceed? Was the estimate oral or written? The move was not an estimated move but charged by 
the hour including a 2 hour minimum labor, travel time, 14% fuel charge and the $50 discount.
3. Please provide copies of all documentation related to the customer's move, estimate, bill of 
lading, amendments, etc. The Bill of Lading is attached as requested.
4. Please provide any additional information that mat be helpful with this inquiry.

------------- Original Message ——-
From: Leona Maroney [imaroney@allmysons.com]
Sent: 8/3/2021 7;31 PM
To: contactthepuco@puco.ohio.gov
Subject; FW; PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO - CASE #; 00702860 [ ref:_00Dt0GzXt._500t0oWQ4m:rsf ]

Th© customer states sh© received the credit, but she feels that this was an incorrect adjustment. Sh© was credited for one 
hour of labor but the fuel charge was not adjusted with the new total, in addition, the customer states that she supplied all 
of the packing materials so she feels She should not have been charged the additional $30. The difference after the 
adjusted fuel charge and packing rnateriais would be $50.07.

The customer also states that Trey told her th© estimated charge would was $814 and after the $50 military discount and 
$100 deposit, would be $664.

From; PUCO Consumer Call Center <cont2ctthepuco@puc.state,oh.ls>
Sent: Tuesday, August 10, 2021 2:16 PM
To; Leona Maroney <lmaroney@allmysons.com>
Subject: RE: FW: PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO - CASE #; 00702860 [ fef:_00Dt0G2Xt_500t0oVVQ4rh:ref 
1
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Best,

Leona Maroney, UCC
Customer Care/Clahns Department Manager

All My Sons Business Development, LLC

2400 Old Mill Road, Carrollton, TX 75007

Office; 469.461.5000 exL 1044

Direct 469.646.7476

Mobile; 214.412.7105

Customer Care: 866.941.1849

Fax: 469,574.7842

Initial Submission of a Consumer Complaint

Please Respond Within 15 Business Days

CASE ID: 00702860

1

s Public Utilities
Commission

From; PUCO Consumer Call Center <contactthepuco@puc.stale.oh.u6>
Sent: Wednesday, July 21, 2021 7:16 AM
To: Compliance <compliance@allmysons.com>
Subject; PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO - CASE #: 00702860 [ ref:_00Dt0GzXt._500t0oWQ4m;ref ]
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IN THIS SECTION +
Planning Your Move >

Selecting a Mover >

Help Post-Move >

>

Related Links

Contact Us

J

Estimating Charges (Subpart D)
Must mv mover estimate the transportation and accessorial charges for mv move?

How must my mover estimate charges under the regulations?

What pa^/ment arrangemencs must my rmover have in place to secure delivery of my household goods shipment?

If Che location that you are moving from is located within a SO mile radius of your mover's (or its agent’s) place of business, the estimate that

l»KUIfP>«f«T>iTiTJ>innTni

WWV*,lLUV3d.UUl.gOV/plUl£^Q | 2^*^

: Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration 
Department of Transportation
Commercial Enforcement and Investigations Division 
1200 Newjersey Ave, S.E. 

; Washington, DC 20590 
United States

FMCSA Resources

Email;
CEI MailbQX@dQt.gov 

' Phone: fifi6.36B.7?3l^v

• J'*

Must my mover estimate the transportation and accessorial charges for my move? 
We requlreyour moverto prepares written estimate on every shipment transported for you. You are entitled CO a copy of the written 
estimate when your mover prepares

■ Your Rights and Resoonslbiiities Main Page
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A binding estimate must be In writing, and a copy must be made available to you before you move.

Other requirements of binding estimates include the following eight elements;

1. Your mover must retain a copy of each binding estimate as an attachment to the bill of lading.

3. Your mover must clearly describe binding estimate shipments and all services co be provided.

5. Once your mover loads your shipment your rnover's failure to execute a new binding estimate or to agree with you to treat the original

your mover provides to you must be based on a physical survey of your goods. You may waive the requirement for a physical survey If you
choose, but your waiver must be In the form of a written agreement signed by you before your shipment is loaded.

2. Your mover must clearly indicate upon each binding estimate's face that the estimate is binding upon you and your mover. Each binding 
estimate must also clearly indicate on its face that the charges shown are the charges to be assessed for only those services specifically
Identified in the estimate.

Before loading your household goods, and upon mutual agreement between you and your mover, your mover may amend an estimate of 
charges. Your mover may not amend the estimate after loading the shipment.

You should be aware that if you receive an estimate from a household goods broker, the mover may not be required to accept the estimate. 
Be sure to obtain a written estimate from the mover if a mover tells you orally that It will accept the broker’s estimate.

When you receive a binding estimate, you cannot be required to pay any more.than the estimated amount at delivery. If you have requested 
the mover provide more services than those included in the estimate, your mover will collect the charges for those services when your 
shipment is delivered.. However, charges for impracticable operations due at delivery may not exceed 15 percent of all other charges due at 
delivery,

Your mover must specify the form of payment the mover and its delivering agent will honor at delivery. Payment forms may Include, but are 
not limited to. cash, certified check, money order, cashier’s check, a specific charge card such as American Express ”, a specific credit card 
such as Visa and your mover’s own credit.

4. If, before (oadi'ngyour shipment, your mover believes you are tendering additional household goods or are requiring additional services 
not identified in the binding estimate, and you and your mover cannot reach an agreement, your mover may refuse to service the shipment. 
If your mover agrees to service the shipment, your mover must do one of the following three things;
a. Reaffirm the binding estimate.

If you agree to a binding estimate, you are responsible for paying the charges due by cash, certified check, money order, or cashier's check. 
The charges are due your mover at the time of delivery unless your mover agrees, before you move, to extend credit or to accept payment 
by a specific charge card such as American Express™ or a specific credit card such as Visa™, if you are unable to pay at the time the shipment 
is delivered, the mover may place your shipment in storage at your expense until you pay the charges.

b. Negotiate a revised written binding estimate listing the additional household goods or services.
• ‘ *

c. Add an attachment to the contract, in writing, stating you both will consi^the original binding estimate as a nerr-binding estimate. You 
should read more below. This may seriously affqpt how much you may pay for the entire move.

How must my mover estimate charges under the regulations?
Binding

Your mover may charge you for providing a binding estimate. The binding estimate must clearly describe the shipment and all services 
. provided.

A binding esb'mate is a written agreement made In advance with your mover, indicating you and the mover are bound by the charges. It 
guarantees the total cost_of the move based upon the quantities and services shown on your mover's estimate.

A non-binding estimate is what your mover believes the total cost will be for the move, based upon the estimated weighx of the shipment 
and the accessorial services requested. A non-binding estimate is not binding on your mover. The estimate must indicate that your final 
charges will be based upon the actual weigh: of your shipment, the services provided, and the mover’s tariff provisions in effect. You should 
be prepared to pay ten percent more than the estimated amount at delivery.

You must also be prepared to pay at delivery the cost of any additional services that you requested after the contract was executed that 
were not Included in the estimate and charges for impracticable operations. Impracticable operations are defined in your rnover's tariff and 
you should ask to see the mover's tariff to determine what services constitute impracticable operations. Charges for impracticable 
operations due at delivery rnay not exceed 15 percerit of all other charges due atdel^ery.
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Non-bintUng Estimates

Your mover is not permitted to charge you forgiving a non-binding estimate.

3, Your mover must furnish non-binding estimates without charge and in writing to you.

4. Your mover must retain a copy of each non-binding estimate as an attachment to the bill of lading.

6. Your mover must clearly describe on the face of a non-binding estimate the entire shipment and all services to be provided.

a. Re-afflrm the non-binding estimate.

b- Negotiate a revised written non-binding estimate listing the additional household goods or services.

5. Your mover must clearly indicate on the face of a non-binding estimate that the estimate is not binding upon your mover and the charges
shown are the approximate charges to be assessed for the services identified in the estimate.

estimate as a non-binding estimate signifies it has reaffirmed the original binding estimate. Your mover may not collect more than the 
amount of the original binding estimate, except as provided in the next two paragraphs.

6. If you request additional services after the bill of lading is executed, your mover will collect the charges for these additional services when 
your shipment Is delivered.

7. if your mover must perform impracticable operations, as defined In its tariff, to accomplish the delivery of your shipment, your mover will 
collect the charges for these services when your shipment is delivered. However, charges for impracticable operations collected at delivery 
must not exceed 15 percent of all other charges due at delivery. Any remaining impracticable operations charges must be paid within 30 
days after you receive the mover's freight bill.

7. If, before loading your shipment, your mover believes you are tendering additional household goods or requiring additional services not 
identified in the non-binding estimate, and you and your mover cannot reach an agreement, your mover may refuse to service the shipment. 
If your mover agrees to service the shipment, your mover must provide one of the following two estimates:

A non-blnding estimate Is not a bld or contract Your mover provides ft to you to give you a general Idea of the cost of the move, but fl does 
not bind your mover to the estimated cost You should expect the final cost to be more than the estimate. The actual cost will be calculated 
based on your mover's tariffs. Federal law requires your mover to collect the charges in accordance with itstafiffs, regardless of what your 
mover writes in Its non-binding estimates. That is why it is important to ask for copies of the applicable portions of the mover’s tariffs before 
deciding on a mover. The charges contained In mover's tariffs are essentially the same for the same weight shipment moving the same 
distance, if you obtain different non-binding estimates from different movers, you must pay only the amount specified In your mover's tariff. 
Therefore, a non-binding estimate may not be the amount that you will ultimately have to pay.

Other requirements of non-blnding estimates include the following ten elements:
1. Your mover must provide reasonably accurate non-binding estimates based upon the estimated weight of the shipment and services 
required.

2. Your mover must explain to you that all charges on shipments moved under non-binding estimates will be those appearing in your 
mover's tariffs applicable to the transportation. If your mover provides a non-binding estimate of approximate costs, your mover is not 
bound by such an estimate.

Non-blnding estimates must be in writing and clearly describe the shipment and all services provided. Anytime a mover provides such an 
estimate, the amount of the charges estimated must be on the order for service and bill of lading related to your shipment When you are 
given a non-binding estimate, do not sign or accept the order for service or bill of lading unless the mover enters the amount estimated on 
each form it prepares.

8. Once your mover loads your shipment, your mover s failure to execute a new estimate signifies it has reaffirmed the original non-blnding 
estimate. Your mover may not collect more than 110 percent of the amount of this estimate at destination for the services and quantities 
shown on the estimate.

8. Failure of your mover to relinquish possessionof a shipment upon your offer to pay the binding estimate amount plus the cost of any 
additional services that you requested after the contract was executed, and the charges for impracticable operations, not to exceed 15 
percent of all other charges due at delivery, constitutes failure to transport a shipment with "reasonable dispatch" and subjects your mover 
to cargo delay claims pursuant to 49 CFR part 370,

You must be prepared to pay ten percent more than the estimated amount at the time of delivery.^ver^coIleCT^^j^|ellver^^Tipperm^ 
havg_ayaljableJjQ percent of the estimate at the time of delivery. If you order additional services fromyounnove^fte^ourgooSTarffi 
transit, themove^rRonecnn^nargenuTOos^oaitiona^e^ices when your shipment is delivered, You may also have to pay additional 
charges at delivery for impracticable operations performed by your mover.

••Nov. 3, 2021’* 2:55PM’-‘
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9. if you request additional services after the bill of lading is executed, your mover will collect the charges for these additional services when 
your shipment is delivered.

10. If your mover must perform impracticable operations, as defined in its tariff, to accomplish the delivery of your shipment, your mover will 
collect the charges for these services when your shipment is delivered, However, charges for impracticable operations collected at delivery 
must not exceed 15 percent of all other charges due at delivery. Any remaining impracticable operations charges must be paid within 30 
days after you receive th^ mover's freight bill.

If your mover furnishes a non-binding estimate, your mover must enter the estimated charges upon the order for service and upon the bill 
of lading. Your mover must retains record of all estimates of charges for each move performed for at least oneyearfrom the date your 
mover made the estlmate,

What payment arrangements must my mover have in place to secure delivery of my 
- -housenold goods shipment? —

If your total Wil is 110 percent or less of the non-binding estimate, the mover can require payment in full upon delivery, if the bill exceeds
110 percent of the non-binding estimate, your mover must relinquish possession of the shipment at the time of delivery upon payment of 
110 percent of the estimated amount, and defer billing for the remaining charges for at least 30 days-

There are two exceptions to this requirement Your mover may demand payment at the time of delivery of the cost of ar^y additional services 
that you requested after the contract was executed that were not included in the estimate. Your mover may also require you to pay charges 
for impracticable operations at the time of delivery, provided these charges do not exceed 15 percent of all other charges due at delivery. 
Impracticable Operations charges that exceed 15 percent of all other charges, due at delivery are due within 30 days after you receive the • 
mover’s freight bill. Your mover should have specified its acceptable form of payment on the estirhate, order for service, and bill of ladirrg. 
Your mover’s failure to relinquish possession ofa shipment after you offer, to pay 116 percent of the estimated charges, plus the cost of any 
additional services that you requested after the contract was executed that were not included in the ertlrnatt, and the charges for 
Impracticable operations, not to exceed 1 5 percent of all other charges due at delivery, constitutes,failure to transport the shipmetit with 
"reqf enable dispatch" and.subjects your rwover to cargo delay claims under 49,CFR Part 370.

;.y V,?
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Effective: November JO, 2016 Promulgated Under: 111.15

(D) All estimates shall include the following:

(4) The name and address of the cor^umer.
4

(5) A description of the shipment and any charges to be assessed for the shipment.

(6) A description of all services to be provided and all charges to be assessed Top k

(2) The name and signature of the person preparing the estimate and the date on 
which the estimate is made.

(3) The type of estimate being provided: nonbinding, binding, or guaranteed-not-to- 
exceed.

(C) No provision contained in any tariff filed by the carrier or on the bill of lading 

accompanying a shipment of household goods shall be considered binding upon the 
consumer unless it is also disclosed to the consumer in the estimate for such shipment.

(1) The name, address and certificate number of the carrier that is to perform the 
transportation service.

(A) Except as otherwise provided for in paragraphs (E), (F), and (G) of this rule, all 
estimates shall be in writing in plain and understandable English.

Rule 4901:2-19-08 | Estimates by the carrier.
Ohio Administrative Code / 4901:2 /
Chapter 4901:2-191 Common Carriers Engaged in the Transportation of Household Goods

(B) Estimates maybe offered on a nonbinding, binding, or guaranteed-not-to-exceed 
basis.

V vuut I v/liju VWuCa.UlUU. gw q j p 2 t7UI.Z-iy-3. 202 r2:56Pr
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services.

(9) All costs related to storage time, if applicable.

fnr cMnTYiPTit(14)

Top

(11) The carrier's choice of reimbursement option(s) for the consumer as required in 
rule 4901:2-19-06 of the Administrative Code.

(12) If the carrier chooses the right to repair any damaged goods in lieu of 
reimbursement, a statement explaining this right.

(13) If the consumer and the carrier agree to a deductible amount against any 
reimbursement for lost or damaged goods, a statement identifying the amount of the 
deductible and a place for the consumer to initial the agreement to signify that the 

consumer elects such limitation.

(15) A statement of the specific methods of payment that the carrier will accept on 

delivery.

(8) The estimated total weight of the shipment if the carrier's rate is based on the 

weight of tihe shipment.

(7) The origin and the destination of the proposed shipment; if the estimate is made 
based upon the miles between the origin and the destination, the mileage must be 
listed.

(10) The plarmed pickup and delivery dates for the shipment; in the event that the 
pickup and delivery dates have not been determined by the consumer, the estimate 
must indicate ’■telephone notification" in the space provided for the pickup and 

delivery dates.

No. 5412 P. 28
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(E) Nonbinding estimates

!

(1) A carrier may provide a nonbinding estimate of the approximate costs of 
transporting such goods.

(2) Nonbinding estimates shall be provided only after a visual inspection of the goods 
by the estimator.

(carrier). I understand that by accepting this estimate, 
(carrier) to perform the work described in the

(a) The carrier may charge a reasonable fee for performing the visual inspection, 
provided that this fee is disclosed to the consumer prior to the visual inspection 
and the amount of the fee shall be credited to the shipment's rates and c

"I accept the above estimate by  
I am entering into a contract with 
estimate.”

"You have a minimum of sixty days from the date of the move to file a claim for any 
damaged or missing goods. The carrier must acknowledge receipt of your claim within 
fifteen days after receiving it and must respond to you within thirty days. If your 
complaint is not resolved after you have called the carrier, you may contact the public 

utilities commission of Ohio (PUCO) for assistance at 1-800-686-7826 (toll free) from 
eight a.m. to five p.m. weekdays, or at http:/Avww.puco.ohio.gov Hearing or speech 
impaired customers may contact the PUCO via 7-1-1 (Ohio relay service)."

(17) A signature line for the consumer to sign to accept the estimate. The signature 
line must include the date on which the estimate was accepted. The following 
statement must be entered in boldface type or contrasting color above the signature 
line:

(16) The following statement regarding consumers' rights and responsibilities in 
Ohio:

uu|ja.//wwcd.uiuu.gu»/ujuw^Q
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the consxuner accepts the carrier's estimate.

(c) A statement for a consumer to personally sign to waive a visual inspection;

(a) When the consumer requests an estimate five days or less prior to the Top
I

A • i AA «

(5) In addition to the requirements of paragraph (D) of rule 4901:2-19-08 of the 
Administrative Code, all nonbinding estimate forms shall include the following:

(b) A consumer may waive its right to a visual inspection by personally signing a 

waiver on the written estimate.

(5) All nonbinding estimates shall be reasonably accurate and in accord with the 

carrier’s tariff.

(6) A carrier may provide a nonbinding oral estimate in lieu of a written estimate in 

the following situations:

(b) The rates, charges, and provisions of the carrier's tariff applicable to the 
shipment. All rates and charges shall be clearly and explicitly stated per unit in 
U.S. dollars and cents. Rates maybe stated in any measurable unit verifiable by 

the consumer.

(d) The following statement above the signature of the person preparing the 
estimate: "This is an estimate only. Actual charges will be based upon services 

provided."

(a) On its face; in boldface type or a contrasting color, the following statement: 
"This estimate is a nonbinding estimate; If this estimate is accepted, the cost may 

exceed; or be less than, the amount contained in this estimate."

(4) The final charges on shipments moved shall be determined by the carrier's tariff. 
!

No. 5412 P. 30
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scheduled move.

(b) When the total charges for the oral estimate equal five hundred dollars or less.

(F) Binding estimate

(6) A carrier may provide a binding oral estimate in lieu of a written estimate when
Top

(3) Following acceptance of the binding estimate by the consumer, both the carrier 
and consumer shall be contractually bound by the estimate.

(4) The carrier may require the consumer to provide a deposit upon acceptance of the 
estimate by the consumer.

(2) A consumer shall accept the binding estimate by signing on the signature line 
provided for in paragraph (D)(17) of this rule. The carrier shall retain at least one copy 
of the estimate and shall provide one copy of the estimate, signed by both parties, to 
the consumer.

(1) A carrier may provide a binding estimate of the costs which the consumer will be 
required to pay for the services included in the estimate.

(5) In addition to the requirements of paragraph (D) of rule 4901:2-19-08 of the 
Administrative Code, a binding estimate shall clearly indicate on its face, in boldface 
type or a contrasting color, that the estimate is binding on the carrier for the 
household goods and services identified on the estimate and that the charges shown 
are the charges that will be assessed for the services identified in the estimate.

uLipa./,vuLiCa.uLuu.guv/uuiu*  ̂ | 2»LIVC

(7) In the event that the carrier provides an oral estimate, the carrier must provide a 
bill of lading in accordance with the terms of rule 4901:2-19-09 of the Administrative 
Code.

'Nov. 3. 2021“'
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the total charges for the oral estimate equal five hundred dollars or less.

(G) Guaranteed-not-to-exceed estimates

I

(3) Following acceptance of the guaranteed-not-to-exceed estimate by the consumer, 
both the carrier and consumer shall be contractually bound by the estimate.

(1) A carrier may provide for an estimate on a guaranteed-not-to-exceed basis. The 

carrier shall specify the maximum charge which the consumer will be charged for the 
shipment. The consumer shall be liable for the maximum charge specified in the 
estimate or the charges determined by applying the carrier’s tariff, whichever is less.

(5) In addition to the requirements of paragraph (D) of rule 4901:2-19-08 of the 

Administrative Code, a guaranteed-not-to-exceed estimate:

(4) The carrier may require the consumer to provide a deposit upon acceptance of the 

estimate by the consumer.

(7) In the event that the carrier provides an oral estimate, the carrier must provide a 
bill of lading in accordance with the terms of rule 4901:2-19-09 of the Administrative 
Code.

(a) Shall clearly indicate on its face, in boldface type or a contrasting color, that 

the consumer shall be liable for the lesser of the maximum charge specified in the 
guaranteed-not-to-exceed estimate for the household goods and services 
identified on the estimate or the charges determined by applying the car y^^p

(2) A consumer shall accept the guar^teed-not-to-exceed estimate by sighing on the 
signature line provided for in paragraph (0) (17) of this hile, the carrier shall retain at 
least one copy of the estimate and shall provide one copy of the estimate, signed by 

both parties, to the consumer.

No. 5412 P. 32
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I

tariff.

(H) Addendum to original estimate

Top

(b) Must contain the rates, charges and provisions of the carrier's tariff which are 
applicable to the shipment. All rates and charges shall be clearly and explicitly 
stated per unit in U.S. dollars and cents. Rates may be stated in any measurable 
unit verifiable by the consumer.

(1) If, at the time the shipment is picked up or delivered, a consumer adds household 
goods or requests services which were not identified in the original estimate, then 
prior to loading or unloading the additional household goods or providing the 
additional services, the carrier may either reaffirm the original estimate or provide to 
the consumer an addendum estimating the charges for the additional household 
goods or services.

(3) Once a shipment is loaded, failure to execute a new binding estimate or a 
nonbinding estimate signifies that the carrier and consumer have reaffirmed the 

original estimate.

(2) Any such addendum to the estimate must conform to all of the provisions of this
rule.

imp».//vvu?d.viuu.guv/uiuu-|^|

(6) A carrier may provide a guaranteed-not-to-exceed ofal estimate in lieu of a written 
estimate when the total charges for the oral estimate equal five hundred dollars or

less.

(7) In the event that the carrier provides an oral estimate, the carrier must provide a 
bill of lading in accordance with the terms of rule 4901:2-19-09 of the Administrative 

Code.
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Top
I

(4) In the event that the consumer or its representative is not available to sign the 
addendum, the carrier must advise the consumer or its representative by telephone of 

the terms of the addendum and enter "telephone authorization received" in the space 
for the consumer's signature.

Supplemental Information
Authorized By: 4921.56.4921.58
Amplifies: 4921.56,4921.58
Five Year Review Date: 16/31/2021
Prior Effective Dates: 5/25/1989, 7/15/1999,4/10/2009, 9/16/2011

(I) Estimates for shipment of household goods provided by interstate household goods 
carriers shall be determined by 49 C.F.R. 375,401 to 409 as effective on the date 

referenced in paragraph (E) of rule 4901:2-19-02 of the Administrative Code.

No. 5412 P. 34
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Acknowlagment Of Move CompletJon_._Deljygrv Receipt & ttemtze Of Charges

lAil’MySOTSi

T..
Offlcd: 513-579-eeOQ Customer Care; 866*941*1649

|i U5POTNO; 913409PUCO No. 00139751-H MCNO: 395551

Name: Mei-Ling Liber

CID: 6098019

From: 3046 Taylor Ave .CINCINNATI,OH,45220

To: 4721 Madlfion Pd>ClNCINNAT|,OH,452Z7

Moving Date: 5/27/2021

Start Time: 10:15AM ML Initial

End Time:

Labor Charge;

Minimum Labor Charge: $ 0.00

Labor Hour: 5,75

OverTIme Hour: 0

Fuel Charge; $169.16

Travel Time Charge; $ 179

Packing Materlala: S30

SOSpeciality Items:

Additional Charge: $0

Storage: SO

Credit Card Fee: Q.OO.

Total Chafes: $ 1,407.41

$ 1.407.41Payment:

Discount:

Balance Due: $-0.01

To Bill To CC: S 0.00

No. or HemsName Price Per Items

Mattress Bag 2 15.00

HOUSEHOLD GOODS BILL OF LADING/ FREIGHT BILL AND ESTIMATE FOR SERVICES 
#29085

CUSTOMER ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF SERVICES & DELIVERY RECEIPT:
(1) I HAVE PERFORMED A FINAL WALKTHROUGH OF MY RESIDENCE AND CONFIRM THAT ALL SERVICES ARE COMPLETE;
(2) I HAVE NOTED IN THE "CUSTOMER REMARKS" SECTION ANY & ALL DAMAGE TO MY PROPERTY AND/OR MY HOUSEHOLD GOODS CAUSED BY 
ALL MY SONS;
(3) ALL MY SONS SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY DAMAGES THAT OCCURRED BEFORE THE SERVICE WAS PERFORMED OR AFTER THE SERVICE 
IS COMPLETED.

All My Sons Moving & Storage Of Cincinnati, LLC.. 
3010 Harris Ave Norwood, OH 45212

4:15PM ML'Initial

$1,029.26
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CUSTOMER

DATE: 0SZ27Z2021

CARRIER

DATE; 05«7/20Z1

r

4

I

Thi« is nacp 1 nf 9

(2) RECEIPT OP PAYMENT MOVER ; ALL MY SONS MOVING & STORAGE OP CINCINNATI, LLC.. 
• BY:

CUSTOMER AGREEMENT TO PROCESS PAYMENT: I VERIFY RECEIPT OF ALL MATERIALS AND SERVICES AND AGREE TO PAY ACCORDI NG TO MY 
CARD ISSUER AGREEMENT, ITEMIZATION OF CHARGES ABOVE AND THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE BILL OF LADING ISSUED IN CONNECTION 
WITH MY MOVE. I VERIFY I HAVE I^CEIVED THESE SERVICES AND AGREE THAT ANY DAMAGES OR CLAIMS THAT ARISES WILL BE HANDLED
DIRECTLY WITH AMS CUSTOMER CARE IN ACCORDANCE TO THE REGULATORY GUIDELINES DEFINED BY THE BILL OF LADING
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BBBCASE#: 91599180
If have info/mailon you Vvouicl pfevicfefetjafdiixj Vws complaint w toupJoad adooufneiil, dick hfie, ***

,—i;...
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Activity
bCttPpDM ■
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ConsUTiW n)<ci( busiims' riral

SeA^ Buoines;' R«MftAlReap«n£e to CfliUum^z
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:;••• •yR • •,
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./ .M 4...» .',. . .
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Cwsiorrux Ol«eT - Monibcr Compinw- 6M ReiU-*

rtflrsT moi4fio cdr(>jMi>t»cTv« c%t» dtiJi Vnlh fm ^nwnplatnp lawuti ai iht- rtwcntfi; for iiieit rartei^iijip kiitiness A^drcei-

Rorward 9u;4n«x« iptpcnMto Cwtoni#/

fleceiw aush^ss R«tpoi««

f» /"■>* »• «

lOase'D^'scrtpfbn: '.

];w
I,

**r

**

],

, Cempleinf filed atfalnst
AH Maying a^arafle /Mow!

^'Coirr^latn'r status:'

Noilfy BiiaVtesii of piSpdie -74effiUr 
Send AckjiayrtWjwnpm w Consv.™’ 
Cesef^vlWtfO tiy ^86- Mernbef 
Case Reoehred BSB

I wiO iSa FOiKiM rt^iuiia) <! i an*.(<inttli}Md the 1301 wu t^'rgM Iri addliian' for fiiajuesa covers* 19:k«a one of IM rho-^
TO uoe wwwio boMs f had f«>8 maiBsifics ^utQ’ denned ahd I w>s wx oi^ war i nid h8a ctetf^a ftJr.thtae rnattfiaft. Tnaj 
not fair, k ihft cusioiifl v4i0ii rad pasd baue» um. tn adairan I w6A) Ike lo reee^em M|uihfed fM iwthaQftW reOer
ibe(4>d««rhw«f«themoye,Tjjfa>l<%ofthe»!4JtNWf«larlat(ei»iiri(Jwivei lime; di SMgfalTSnwjWSxO 14» 1135 a.lwa 
ijvtialty clu'flad.SiM.i fi fa' Jw.'».o that wi)u»d be e reimbuiseowm of 4-t5  ̂for me firti atfiwmehl. Tre iauB reflueiied 
ndrnbutimeni ent'junl ilwiiffi^ eocn^ k 17^46

Attached docurnents. if there are any. can be found in the XomplaJnl Status* area under the various links. Or they can .be found below in the section cal) 
"All attachments for this complaint'

.. . 
S&B Revl8w Cdnxffneii Rnporit

lOn April 24.-2e2iilconunedAH My Sons end sfJOXevkithVtay Goodwin, <he Ops Msfligw. I w^^rlginally quoted said {Si 79/hr for 3 mwitc.li’b for travel, Bndid^.fue: surthafgfiHe 
'aiated that there tyould bea 3 brriuo,and aheri^si ixteecdbedwas loiHybouiehe i^edthaiihetno'/cncoUSd rnove^efythlnglh apptox 9 Hrs.l ssfiedlrayIf ibe coripany gave e TPHtlai 
^discount, arid he said yva, he vb'ould give riie SSO. With a SiOO deposit ond S^ credit, trie loul edi un 1664.24. bill ori moving day (May Q was 2t thi^ smount, at Si 4(i7.41.1 do not agrt 
i wdh th® labor hrs * irtoyers had ot iwue wnh a tablet (papertrt/k for trto to sign) W»t pr'ey^ied ihew irom startng urui 10:45 AM ana took a 30 min furicli btwk around 1 PH “n^ deny 
{^WngihislunAbreaKhowe/et f Warted lor over 45 injn fa them to com® to the storage unit. Ulad am hot co'i^tfng the niuliipfe breaks ^movera rookn smoke thtcrvapes (possibly i eve 
;h;}. i should riot be penehud arid pay for this. 
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ijjisefred Res^utlon;
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T^XyMfa.yctv'f4«pwiie, Wiapa^iie BQAirt far yovr Mt^nence. w1l nri](.iue m uce wii fsedbac'kreMivHl aa shsppOnunK
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a copy of lEs oomplairit inckiding your response by 
crsckl/^thelinkmwve.

TbOntc.yw.f or tM opportonlv » »,44'«»» youf cancels, PUise aweirt tmi slnrfic'apokigy lapaiqiiKi your enceri^d. Ahet coieruily 
wwwinq »our niou-e deJa3t.w»h6W MOfwirtw ibli ydVr quote .iriccuficd Stofn n iW.CO. 3-w ISOM fWiimum labor, i -Iw travel tttx Si 
a 14^ fud ■suecAarae. A.MS liite'iTOWy,therefore SB cbaj^osii^cSicuiBled upeaeiri^feftef Ae'nfbvi?. AfUWMrefuUyfrwytegytX 
hi:iar>qqia'OP5!i)itte^ete«KO«hit»qlMiecb«j>ow’ d'*i«-»fe»aM R«oariqir)9'ihetenenir«M,rn«inioriiiOoNdfl#huitt)tt^etA 
wiG ptis^Tde a o« Iitoie a^^awertdJ IMl 74.«>X Ploaw oiiow >5 inrerb  ̂flajii le see this crsdii rirfaw'on yobt JitiAunt Purihar. 
♦djwfnWjw Ml MB to proraWbeprid »Sa poirtt tye wbfo^e BOoin fa ywir cnpeiwnM’anii we Bo^we ywif buainws. iharit j- 
for ^nq a twstomp'.
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Afirw fateiiqoMTorqiiiy eiwe fay fqw.eMknBWt tm ihf/.tfiovjftj) quotes In fljddf tq set tuotomere to usa f&r movinp faViees, 
rapWatue cqrnjiany wipMidVe siwqeq up pi nw rwwenee ff lw temoving itey la p»  ̂s more Ktwote quote (! hevq had movJi»o 
coflipanttsdoinn for ma) matesa e) tniateBdiriq cuarfarSiB and fan hqiO^ tlwi rCHtsernld qfada fariingim m* iruck Very 
unwofecflooal rrtorevi Bsvfak sMokd bieab ofay ixiurfaa w ««i W riwliipia rrlnqs te rirtpwv (dm'fwco. Trtii is qsrmitely prw of


